

NESA Honorary Memberships and Honorary Lifetime Memberships Nomination Information

Help NESA acknowledge and celebrate the exceptional contributions of both members and nonmembers to the organization!

Honorary Memberships and Honorary Lifetime Memberships will be celebrated at the 2025 Annual General Meeting. The NESA Board will confirm the nominees' willingness to accept the membership.

Submissions can be made in person or via email at <u>kathe.debenham@edmonton.ca</u>. The nomination submission deadline is on **November 15, 2024**.

Honorary Memberships

- Honorary Memberships are intended to celebrate both members and non-members who have made a significant contribution to NESA.
- Honorary Members are entitled to notice of general meetings but shall not be entitled to vote at the meetings.
- Honorary Memberships will be assigned an expiry date.
- No membership fees will be charged to recipients for the term of the membership.

Honorary Lifetime Membership

- Honorary Lifetime Memberships are intended to celebrate NESA members who have made significant contributions to NESA for a period of service more than ten (10) years.
- Honorary Lifetime Membership has no expiry date.
- Honorary Lifetime Membership entitles the member to one (1) vote at every general or special Association meeting.
- No membership fees will be charged to recipients of the membership.

If you have any questions about the Honorary Memberships and Honorary Lifetime Memberships, please reach out to us at 780-496-6969 or <u>kathe.debenham@edmonton.ca</u>.

Thank you for taking the time to nominate our community members!



Honorary/Honorary Lifetime Membership Nomination

Nomination Deadline: November 15, 2024					
Designation Sought (circle):	Honorary	Honorary Lifetime			
Name of Nominee:					
Nominator Information:					
Name:					
E-mail address:					
Phone number:					
Nominee Contribution details:					
Please	continue on re	everse			

North Edmonton Seniors Association 7524 139 Ave, Edmonton, AB T5C 3H7 Phone: (780) 496-6969 Email: info@nesa1.ca



Five (5) Members' signature for an Honorary Nomination; **OR** Ten (10) Members' signature for an Honorary Lifetime Nomination

Name	E-mail Address	Phone	Signature

Additional Comments:

NESA Board of Directors Use Only

Decision:					
Motion to approve in minutes of	_meeting				
Motion to reject in minutes ofr	neeting				
Motion to request more information in minutes of	meeting				
Rationale for motion to reject or request for more information:					

North Edmonton Seniors Association 7524 139 Ave, Edmonton, AB T5C 3H7 Phone: (780) 496-6969 Email: info@nesa1.ca